BUILDLING DEVELOPMENT SERVICES EXh l b It B

CITY OF SPRINGFIELD
(Effective 07/01/2020)

COMMERCIAL CONSTRUCTION

NEW BUILDINGS AND ADDITIONS:
To calculate the building permit fee you will need the following minimum information:

*Use Group

*Construction Type

Gross Floor Area of Building or Addition (square footage)
Gross Area Modifier = 85

(*Type of Construction Factor will be from a matrix of numbers based on Use Group and Construction Type as
established by the 2009 IBC FEE CALCULATION DATA, and as amended by adoption of this Fee Ordinance. Copies are
available from Building Development Services.)

Gross area (Sq Ft) of the building or addition x Gross area Modifier (85) x Type of Construction Factor = Construction
Factor used to calculate the building permit fee.

1% 50,000 of Construction Factor x .005 = Permit Fee A +
2" 50,000 of Construction Factor x .004 = Permit Fee B
34 50,000 of Construction Factor x .003 = Permit Fee C

Remaining amount x .0015 =Permit Fee D
Totalof A+B+C+D

Building Permit Fee (minimum of
$164.00, whichever is greater)

INFILLS AND RENOVATIONS:

The Construction Factor will be calculated in the same manner as a New Building or Addition, except the Type of
Construction Factor is .30 and then the above formula will be used to calculate the Building Permit Fee.

Gross area (Square Feet) involved in the renovation only x Gross area Modifier (85) x .30 = Construction Factor used
to calculate the building permit fee.

COMMERCIAL SHELL BUILDINGS:

A “Shell Building” with no defined tenant infill spaces, has been added as a sub-category to the “Business” Use Group,
and the “Type of Construction Factor” has been established similar to an S-1, Storage, Moderate Hazard Use. This will
reduce the permit fee for the Shell Building to a more comparable complexity of construction.
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ASSOCIATED FEES:

(PLEASE NOTE PLAN REVIEW AND TECHNOLOGY FEES ARE NON-REFUNDABLE)

COMMERCIAL PLAN REVIEW FEE
75% of Building Permit Fee, or minimum of $413.00 for Projects which Require Review by Multiple City
Departments. Minimum $229.00 for Projects which require review by BDS and City Utilities only.

No Plan Review Fee shall be required for work that is minor in nature in accordance with Section 36.1234.

COMMERCIAL PROVISIONAL (PHASE APPROVAL) PERMIT FEE
30% of the calculated Building Permit Fee or minimum of $164.00 whichever is greater. This fee is charged in
addition to the normal permit fee.

POST-PERMIT FEES (CHANGE ORDERS, ADDENDA, REVISIONS, ETC) FOR EACH OCCURENCE
New Construction, Additions, Infills or Remodels PLAN REVIEW FEE $50.00

TECHNOLOGY FEE
17% of the calculated Building Permit Fee, or minimum of $50.00, whichever is greater.
(Not applicable if Plan Review is not Applicable).

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR CHANGE OF USE PERMIT FEE $30.00

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY FOR CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP/TENANT, APPLICABLE TO “A” USE GROUPS
PERMIT FEE $30.00

PENALTY FEE FOR STRUCTURE OCCUPIED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY $250.00

CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS (FOR WORK AS DESCRIBED, NOT REQUIRING A BUILDING PERMIT) $ 25.00
(If the scope of work requires a Building Permit, this special permit fee will not be required)

STORMWATER DETENTION PERMIT FEE $164.00

COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING PERMIT FEES ASSOCIATED WITH A BUILDING PERMIT:
40% of the Building Permit Fee, or minimum of $164.00 whichever is greater.

COMMERCIAL GAS PERMIT FEE $164.00
COMMERCIAL AIR TEST ONLY PERMIT FEE $164.00

COMMERCIAL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING PERMIT FEES WHICH ARE NOT ASSOCIATED WITH A
BUILDING PERMIT:

PERMIT FEE $164.00
MECHANICAL REFRIGERATION (COOLER) PERMIT FEE $ 25.00
COMMERCIAL EXHAUST HOOD PERMIT FEE $ 25.00
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COMMERCIAL FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM WHEN CALCS ARE REQUIRED BY NFPA 13/13R OR DESIGNER OF RECORD:

NEW OVERHEAD FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM FIS PERMIT FEE $164.00

MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING OVERHEAD SYSTEM PERMIT FEE $164.00

PLAN REVIEW FEE $229.00 (Applicable to Overhead only)

TECHNOLOGY FEE $ 50.00 (Applicable to Overhead FIS
not associated with Building Permit)

NEW UNDERGROUND SYSTEM FIS PERMIT FEE $164.00

COMMERCIAL FIRE SPRINKLER ALTERATIONS/MODIFICATIONS WHEN NO CALCS ARE REQUIRED BY NFPA 13/13R OR
DESIGNER OF RECORD. (No Plan Review or Technology Fee will be applied)

MODIFICATIONS TO EXISTING OVERHEAD SYSTEM PERMIT FEE $ 25.00
HOOD SUPPRESSION FIS PERMIT FEE $ 25.00

COMMERCIAL SIGNS:

PERMIT FEE (DETACHED) $218.00 (New installation or alteration of any kind)
PLAN REVIEW FEE (DETACHED) $100.00

TECHNOLOGY FEE (DETACHED) $ 37.00

PERMIT FEE (WALL) $ 75.00

PLAN REVIEW FEE (WALL) $ 50.00

TECHNOLOGY FEE (WALL) $ 13.00

TEMPORARY SIGN/BANNER PERMIT FEE $ 25.00/per 30 day period displayed

COMMUNICATION TOWERS: (Including Antenna upgrades and/or collocates)

PERMIT FEE $164.00
PLAN REVIEW FEE $229.00
TECHNOLOGY FEE $ 50.00

COMMERCIAL FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT:

PERMIT FEE $164.00
PLAN REVIEW FEE $ 75.00
TECHNOLOGY FEE $ 50.00

Technology Fee will not be applied if Floodplain Permit is associated with a Building Permit.

COMMERCIAL PARKING LOT AS STAND ALONE FACILITIES:

PERMIT FEE $164.00
PLAN REVIEW FEE $229.00
TECHNOLOGY FEE $ 50.00
COMMERCIAL WRECKING PERMIT FEE $164.00
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